

Republic of the Philippines

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Visayas West 1 Division 2nd-Lacson Sts., Bacolod City Tel. No. (034) 435-2796 & (034) 709-0880 Fax No. (034) 434-5130

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE DIVISION (BACD) RESOLUTION

Date: 'Wednesday, September 01, 2021

BACD Resolution

No(s).: 2021-055a

MEMORANDUM

FOR : SVP HELEN C. SOLITO

Approving Authority

DATE: 01 September 2021

In line with SSC Resolution No. 140-s 2019 dated February 2019, Pursuant to Office Order No. 219-P and Administrative Order No. 2021-015 dated 05 March 2021, the Local Bids and Awards Committee Division-Visayas West 1 (BACD-VW1), in its Resolution No. 2021-055a dated 01 SEPTEMBER 2021, is recommending the award of the item hereunder:

| AGENDA NO. | PROPONENT/ REQUESTING DEPT. | PROJECT/ITEM (NOT INCLUDED IN THE PRICE LIST OF PS) | APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) & SOURCE OF FUND | MODE OF PROCUREMENT (INCLUDED IN THE APPROVED APP FOR 2021) | AWARDEE (AS RECOMMEDED BY LBAC - VW1 DIV. & TECHNICALLY EVALUATED BY THE PROPONENT) | AMOUNT | | LAST PURCHASE | |
|---------------|---|---|--|---|---|---|-------------|------------------------------|--|
| | | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | (LP) PER UNIT | REMARKS |
| 1.1 | VICTORIAS BRANCH APP Item #1 (June 2021, Update) (MEMO REQ# SCC 2021-008 dated 08/10/2021 received by Admin Section – VW1 Div on 08/16/2021 with PR# 2021-137 and indorsed to BACD on 08/16/2021) | DIESEL FUEL FOR SSS VICTORIAS BRANCH SERVICE VEHICLE WITH PLATE NO./CONDUCTION STICKER NO. P8D084 FOR THE PERIOD AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2021 (FOR: Supply of 1,745 Liters of of Diesel Fuel For Sss Victorias Branch Service Vehicle With Plate No./conduction Sticker No. P8D084 for the Period August to December 2021 | (₱ 76,100.00) MRTE – Gasoline/Diesel | SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT – OPEN CANVASS | PELCO GAS STATION/ERT INDUSTRIAL TRADING CORPORATION (lowest calculated and responsive offer among the three (3) suppliers) No. of suppliers invited: three (3) | (The amount per liter of fuel to be charged to SSS shall be based on pump price at the time of purchase.) | ₱ 76,082.00 | No LP w/ same specifications | Pelco Gas Station/Ert Industrial Trading Corporation quoted within the Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) in the amount of ₱ 76,082.00 and met the necessary documentary requirements for the procurement. Ramon B. Gustilo Service and Gasoline Station and High Octane Distribution, Inc. quoted beyond the Approved Budget of the Contract (ABC) with total costs amounting to ₱ 84,632.50 and ₱ 77,216.25, respectively. Both suppliers failed to submit the documentary requirements. BACD referred this procurement to the local Technical Working Group for further evaluation on 08/26/2021. As per recommendation of the local TWG, the lowest calculated and responsive quotation is that of Pelco Gas Station/Ert Industrial Trading Corporation. |
| | | | | | | | | | Posting at PhilGeps – 08/19/2021 |



Republic of the Philippines

SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Visayas West 1 Division 2nd-Lacson Sts., Bacolod City Tel. No. (034) 435-2796 & (034) 709-0880 Fax No. (034) 434-5130

Chairperson

Member

Approved by

(Approving Authority)

Date Approved

Prepared by

: SHERRYL R. RUSIANA

Member, BACD Secretariat Visayas West 1 Division

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION

Date: 'Wednesday, September 01, 2021

BACD Resolution

No(s).: 2021-055a

ATTY. JUL DAVI P. SAEZ Member

> ELISA M. LLAVAN Member

